
1

21' 
3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

ZE° Z 
12

0 :0
a N 13
U> o

U co IWO
0

14
w

WO
ZZ 5 15
Ogom
o 16
U_ < 

o°- 17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

SECOND AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT NO. 36109

36109

THIS SECOND AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT NO. 36109 is made and

entered, in duplicate, as of May 31, 2023 for reference purposes only, pursuant to a minute

order adopted by the City Council of the City of Long Beach at its meeting on September

7, 2021, by and between TRB AND ASSOCIATES, a California corporation ("Consultant"), 

with a place of business at 4182 North Viking Way, #204, Long Beach, California 90808, 

and the CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal corporation ("City"). 

WHEREAS, City and Consultant (the " Parties") entered into Agreement No. 

136109 ( the " Agreement") whereby Consultant agreed to provide as -needed plan review

and inspection services; and

WHEREAS, the Parties entered into a First Amendment to increase the

contract amount to $ 100,000; and

WHEREAS, the Parties desire to add $ 100,000 for a new total contract

amount not to exceed $200,000 and extend the term for one ( 1) additional one-year period; 

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual terms, covenants, and

conditions herein contained, the Parties agree as follows: 

1. Section 1. A. of the Agreement is hereby amended to read as follows. 

A. Consultant shall furnish specialized services more particularly

described in Exhibit "A", attached to this Agreement and incorporated by this reference, in

accordance with the standards of the profession, and City shall pay for these services in

the manner described below, for the term ending in October 31, 2023, in an amount not to

exceed One Hundred Thousand Dollars ($ 100,000); for the term ending in October 31, 

2024, in an amount not to exceed Two Hundred Thousand Dollars ($200,000), at the rates

or charges shown in Exhibit "B"." 

2. Section 2. of the Agreement is hereby amended to read as follows. 

TERM. The term of this Agreement shall commence at midnight on

11 November 1, 2021, and shall terminate at 11: 59 p. m. on October 31,. 2024, unless sooner

EWM:bg A21- 44918
01531823. DOCX

E



I

2' 

3

4

5

9

10

11

zE° 12

k¢ bN 13
1

U > o
I- ' s°' 14
WOmU

Z 15
U

o: 5om

U Z 5 a 16
U < 
U- 

0 17

18

19

20

21

terminated as provided in this Agreement, or unless the services or the Project is

completed sooner. The term may be extended for two ( 2) additional one-year periods, at

the discretion of the City Manager." 

3. Except as expressly amended herein, all terms and conditions in

Agreement No. 36109 are ratified and confirmed and shall remain in full force and effect. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have caused this document to be duly

executed with all formalities required by law as of the date first stated above. 

June 5th , 2023

June 5th , 2023

EXECUTED P P3UA 1

O SECTION 301 OF
THE CITY I AR HEZ

Lgtz

11  , 
2023

TRB AND ASSOCIATES, a California

corporation

Name o d Bailey
Title President

By
dqa-rne—Tbdd-B9iley
Title Secretary

Consultant" 

CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal

corporation / 

By_ h JI&II

City Manager

City" 

This Second Amendment to Agreement No. 36109 is approved as to form on

j ov () , 2023. 

22

23 f

24 i" B

25 i

26

27

28

2
EWM:bg A21. 04918
01531823. DOCX

MCINTOSH, City Attorney

Depu



CERTIFICATION OF BOARD RESOLUTION

The undersigned, duly elected and acting Secretary of TRB and
Associates, certifies that at the meeting of Board of Directors of
the Corporation duly held and convened on January 27, 2007 at which

meeting a quorum was present and acted throughout, the following
resolution was approved, and the same has not been annulled, revoked

and amended in any way whatsoever and the same is in full force and
effect on the date hereof: 

RESOLVED, That TRB and Associates ( the " Corporation") authorize

as it hereby authorizes Mr. Todd Bailey to sign, execute, issue and

deliver contracts for and on behalf of the Corporation, and to do

or cause to be done all. such other acts and things as may be proper

or necessary arising out of or in connection with the foregoing
authority" 

Dated: January 27, 2007

Todd Bailey, Secretary

Certificate of Board Resolution page t


